Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Assignment Back and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank of Pennsylvania		06/30/2005	bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&R Marking Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Springfield Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855-6969	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1320628	ROYAL MARK
Registration Number:	1328065	
Registration Number:	1456184	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1505821	MINI
Registration Number:	1898872	
Registration Number:	1957332	IDEAL
Registration Number:	2236425	OPTIMARK
Registration Number:	2838697	M&R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0640

900027798

Address Line 2: 20th Floor Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PE	INNSYLVANIA 15219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever	
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/	
Date:	07/06/2005	
Total Attachments: 5 source=national city-m&r marketing assignment#page1.tif source=national city-m&r marketing assignment#page2.tif source=national city-m&r marketing assignment#page3.tif source=national city-m&r marketing assignment#page4.tif source=national city-m&r marketing assignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT BACK AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT BACK AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made and entered into this 30th day of June, 2005 from NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA (the "Secured Party"), as Agent for the Lenders under a certain Credit Agreement and Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, to M&R MARKING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to a Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property dated August 18, 1999 (the "Collateral Assignment"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 1999 at Reel 010175, Frame 0551 under which the Debtor assigned to the Secured Party, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders, all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and applications listed in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, such Collateral Assignment was also recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 1999 at Reel 1947, Frame 0363 and clarified and rerecorded on January 31, 2005 at Reel 3018, Frame 0456, under which the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders, a security interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule II; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to an Amended Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated August 7, 2001 (the "Amended Collateral Assignment"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2004 at Reel 3051, Frame 0781, under which the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders, a security interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule III; and

WHEREAS, in connection with a termination of the Credit Agreement and Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and the credit extended thereunder, the Secured Party and the Lenders are releasing the security interest in and granting to the Debtor all right, title and interest to such collateral under the Collateral Assignment and Amended Collateral Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases to Debtor all interest which the Secured Party and the Lenders possess or are otherwise entitled to in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule I and the trademarks listed in Schedules II and III, together with all goodwill associated therewith, hereto by virtue of such Collateral Assignment and Amended Collateral Assignment.

1760879

[SIGNATURE PAGE - ASSIGNMENT BACK AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, National City Bank of Pennsylvania has executed this Assignment Back and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Agent for the Lenders

Name: Richard M Beaty
Title: Assistent Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the Count	y and State aforesaid,
personally appeared RICHARD M. BEATY	, with whom I am
personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	
acknowledged himself to be a ASSISTANT VICE MESIDENT	of NATIONAL CITY
BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA and that he, being authorized so to do, ex	ecuted the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained, on behalf of National City	Bank of Pennsylvania.
	_
Witness my hand and seal, at office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania th	is the ③) day of

Notary Public

My commission expires:

June, 2005.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Marian Roznowski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarles

1766197

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D346,396	04-26-94	Hand Stamp Handle Top
D352,521*	11-15-94	Pre-Inked Mount
D353,394	12-13-94	Dater Hand Stamp
D359,064	06-06-95	Handle For A Pre-Inked Mount
D359,504	06-20-95	Hand Stamp Handle
D366,894	02-06-96	Combined Ink Pad Holder and Pad
D367,290	02-20-96	Self-Inking Stamp
D367,292	02-20-96	Hand Stamp Handle
D368,926	04-16-96	Decorative Cover For Hand Stamps
D372,493	08-06-96	Hand Stamp Handle Top
D387,799	12-16-97	Self-Inking Stamp
D387,800	12-16-97	Ink Pad Holder
D413,619	09-07-99	Case For A Self-Inking Stamp
D426,569	06-13-00	Hand Stamp
4,432,281	02-21-84	Self-Inking Stamping Device
4,852,489	08-01-89	Self-Inking Stamping Device
5,277,721	01-11-94	Method For Making Microporous Marking Structures
5,377,599	01-03-95	Adjustable Mount Device For Pre-Inked Hand Stamp
5,517,916	05-21-96	Self-Inking Stamp
5,611,984	03-18-97	Method For Stabilizing Microporous Marking Structures
5,649,485	07-22-97	Self-Inking Stamp
5,768,992	06-23-98	Hand Stamp and Method of Assembling Same
6,007,751	12-18-99	Method For Preparing Pre-Inked Impression Members For Marking Devices
6,119,596	09-19-00	Pre-Inked Marking Structures And Method Of Assembling Same To A Stamped Mount

1760879

SCHEDULE II

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,320,628	02-19-85	ROYAL MARK
1,328,065	04-02-85	MISCELLANEOUS CROWN DESIGN
1,456,184*	09-08-87	IDEAL
1,505,821	09-27-88	MINI
1,898,872	06-13-95	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,957,332	02-20-96	IDEAL
2,236,425	04-06-99	OPTIMARK

1760879

SCHEDULE III

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

1,320,020	V2-17-0J	INO I AT IMATINE
1,328,065	04-02-85	MISCELLANEOUS CROWN DESIGN
1,456,184*	09-08-87	IDEAL
1,505,821	09-27-88	MINI
1,898,872	06-13-95	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,957,332	02-20-96	IDEAL
2,236,425	04-06-99	OPTIMARK
2,838,697	05-04-04	M&R

1760879 1760879-v2

RECORDED: 07/06/2005